

AGENDA MEMO

Business of the City Council City of Sweeny, Texas

| Meeting Date | 09/19/2023 | Agenda Item | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|----------------|
| Approved by City Manager | | Presenter(s) | Ashley Rambo |
| Reviewed by City Attorney | | Department | Beautification |
| Subject | Discussion/Possible action to approve appointment of new positions within the Sweeny Beautification Committee | | |
| Attachments | | | |
| Financial Information | Expenditure Required: | | |
| | Amount Budgeted: | | |
| | Account Number: | | |
| | Additional Appropriation Required: | | |
| | Additional Account Number: | | |

Executive Summary

Two members of the Sweeny Beautification Committee have resigned and new positions have been allocated within the Sweeny Beautification Committee. President Abby Kluttz and Treasurer Laurie Martinez have resigned. Ashley Rambo previously held position but has been promoted to president as stated below with the newly elected positions. (3 changes)

New positions:

Ashley Rambo, President

Jenny Massey, Vice President

Joanna Rambo, Secretary

Michelle Medina, Treasurer

Wayman Hutchings, Parliamentarian

Recommended Action

To approve the appointment of new positions within the Sweeny Beautification Committee with Ashley Rambo as President, Jenny Massey as Vice President, Joanna Rambo as Secretary, Michelle Medina as Treasurer, and Wayman Hutchings as Parliamentarian.